1	State of Arkansas
2	90th General Assembly
3	Fiscal Session, 2016 SR 3
4	
5	By: Senator E. Cheatham
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION
9	BILL CONCERNING THE STATE AND PUBLIC SCHOOL LIFE AND
10	HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A
15	NONAPPROPRIATION BILL CONCERNING THE
16	STATE AND PUBLIC SCHOOL LIFE AND HEALTH
17	INSURANCE PROGRAM LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE.
18	
19	
20	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE
21	OF ARKANSAS:
22	
23	That Senator Cheatham is authorized to introduce a bill which as introduced
24	will read substantially as follows:
25	
26	"For An Act To Be Entitled
27	AN ACT TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW PERTAINING TO THE STATE AND PUBLIC
28	SCHOOL LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE; AND FOR
29	OTHER PURPOSES.
30	
31	Subtitle
32	TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW PERTAINING TO THE STATE AND PUBLIC SCHOOL
33	LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE.
34	
35	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
36	

04-12-2016 14:17:50 MBM271

```
2
     6, § 3(f), concerning the State and Public School Life and Health Insurance
     Program Legislative Task Force, as amended by Acts 2015, No. 912, § 2, is
 3
 4
     amended to read as follows:
 5
           (f) The task force expires June 30, 2016, or before if the task force
6
     decides it has met the goals of the task force under subsection (e) of this
7
     section December 31, 2018."
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```

SECTION 1. Identical uncodified Acts 2013 (1st Ex. Sess.), Nos. 3 and